

\236

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 613/2013

EX. CPL. MAHESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singhania,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Earlier, Advocate for the respondents has been elevated to the bench. Now, Mr. S.N. Terdal, Ld. Counsel has filed the counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents but till date he has not filed the vakalatnama. Hence four weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama.

List again on 21.10. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG